

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 13691 OF 2019****Yashwant Baburao Salve****..... Appellant****VERSUS****Nasik Municipal Corp. & Ors.****..... Respondents**

Mr.Swapnil Mhatre, i/b. Mr.Shriram S. Kulkarni for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 22nd OCTOBER, 2019****P.C.**

Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. As and by way of last indulgence, time to remove office objection is extended by two weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. If the objections are not removed within the extended period, second appeal to stand dismissed without further reference to court. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]