

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO.13691 OF 2019**

Yashwant Baburao Salve

...Appellant

vs.

Nasik Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Pranjal Khatavkar, i/b. Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni, for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**DATE: 5 NOVEMBER 2019****P.C.:**

. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Time to remove office objections is further extended by a period of eight weeks.

(S.C.GUPTE, J.)